10-320
• 24-, 48- and 130-volt Models
• 6 to 50 Amperes Output
• High Efficiency
• High Power Factor
• Low Noise Levels
• Current Limiting
• Easily Maintained

12.25 in 17.00 in 14.00 in 5.00 in
311 mm 432 mm 356 mm 127 mm
24
24.50 in 17.00 in 14.00 in 5.00 in
622 mm 432 mm 356 mm 127 mm
30
30.00 in 20.50 in 15.00 in 6.00 in
762 mm 521 mm 481 mm 152 mm
36
36.00 in 20.50 in 18.00 in 10.63 in
914 mm 521 mm 457 mm 270 mm
Recommended Circuit Approx.
Model Input AC DC Cabinet DC cable size breaker ship. wt.
volts amps amps AWG DC lb kg
ARE24AC6E 120/208/240 2/1.1/1 6 12 14 10 65 30
ARE24AC12E 120/208/240 4/2.3/2 12 12 10 20 72 33
24-volt output
•  17-inch (432 mm) wide cabinets can be used in
19-inch (483 mm), 23-inch (584 mm) or 30-inch
(762 mm) relay racks.
•  20.5 inch (521 mm) wide cabinets can be used in
23-inch (584 mm) or 30-inch (762 mm) racks only.
•  Rack angles mount at rear for wall mounting.
•  Floor brackets are available for all models instead of relay
rack mounting angles when ordered with charger.
Recommended Circuit Approx.
Model Input AC DC Cabinet DC cable size breaker ship. wt.
volts amps amps AWG DC lb kg
ARE24AC6E 120/208/240 4/2.3/2 6 12 14 10 72 33
ARE24AC12E 120/208/240 7/4/3.5 12 12 10 20 95 43
48-volt output
Recommended Circuit Approx.
Model Input AC DC Cabinet DC cable size breaker ship. wt.
volts amps amps AWG DC lb kg
ARE130AC6F 120/208/240 8.5/5/4 6 12 14 10 100 46
ARE130AC12F 120/208/240 18/10/9 12 24 10 20 170 77
ARE130AC16F 120/208/240 22/13/11 16 24 10 20 185 84
ARE130AC25F 120/208/240 35/20/17 25 30 8 40 325 148
ARE130AC35F 120/208/240 50/29/25 35 36 8 50 460 209
ARE130CE25F 208/240/480 20/17/8.5 25 30 8 40 325 148
ARE130CE35F 208/240/480 29/25/12.5 35 36 8 50 460 209
ARE130CE50F 208/240/480 40/35/17.5 50 36 4 70 600 273
130-volt output
TYPICAL CABINET DIMENSIONS
1400 Union Meeting Road
P.O. Box 3053  •  Blue Bell, PA 19422-0858